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2014 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/12/2014 to 5/16/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.18 ! Sultana2002

J Lewis, J Bloom, S Turner, S Bloom
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011

White, Gargalikis, Ray, Chenault

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:53.99Cerritos
1) Kiri Harvey JR 2) Roxanna Yu JR
3) Maya Valdoria FR 4) Alexa Ocampo JR

28.23 32.47 27.65 25.64
2 1:55.45Garden Grove

1) Raquel Licea SR 2) Florencia Ferro SO
3) Natalie Contreras JR 4) Hannah Caskey SR

28.99 31.76 27.74 26.96
3 1:57.51Orcutt

1) Alexandria Kwong JR 2) Emily Mathis SR
3) Jamie Sahlberg SR 4) Claire Wolfgang FR

28.88 31.25 31.00 26.38
4 1:59.10Woodcrest

1) Jenna Frazer SR 2) Jacy Green SO
3) Sarah Mossman SR 4) Tori Kimsey SR

30.51 36.39 27.02 25.18
5 1:59.57Citrus Valley

1) Julia Zhao SR 2) Jessica Ramos SR
3) Ariana Smith SR 4) Jordan Gonzales SO

30.66 32.71 29.75 26.45
6 2:03.78Temescal Canyon

1) Mackenzie Welz JR 2) Cindy Willis SO
3) Brett Lindsey SO 4) Jacqui Johnson JR

31.77 35.37 29.69 26.95
7 2:06.52La Quinta/Westmi

1) Ashley Le SO 2) Dominica Cao JR
3) Samantha Le FR 4) Emma Nguyen SO

32.06 38.83 28.75 26.88
8 2:06.95Nordhoff

1) Julianna Adelman SR 2) Adrianna Bese FR
3) Sophia Zara SR 4) Lexi May SO

9 2:07.21San Dimas
1) Ashley Mochizuki SR 2) Shelby Garcia SO
3) Savanna Garcia SR 4) Kassidy Cuccia-Aguirre SR

33.73 34.64 31.03 27.81
10 2:07.69Grace Brethren H

1) McKenzie Olson SR 2) Emma Lewis JR
3) Kaela Deeds SR 4) Olivia Hynes SR

33.95 38.44 31.38 23.92
11 2:07.77Ocean View

1) Serena Ly SO 2) Cook Hannah SO
3) Brittany Vang SO 4) Michaela Burkhard JR

30.45 38.14 31.34 27.84

12 2:08.07Notre Dame/R
1) Katie Vahl SR 2) Suzie Castro-Larsen SR
3) Samantha Acuna SR 4) Christy Tomerlin FR

32.70 37.72 30.41 27.24
13 2:08.41Twentynine Palms

1) Gabrielle Crank FR 2) Nokomis Cabrera JR
3) Hanna Beard JR 4) Rieg Darrian FR

34.50 35.71 58.20
14 2:09.00Arrowhead Christ

1) Delaney Cabello JR 2) Mariah Brooks JR
3) Maria Fiore JR 4) Randi Langdon SO

30.40 39.12 29.53 29.95
15 2:10.07La Mirada

1) Erin Klansek JR 2) Barbara Chumsatya JR
3) Prescilla Cobian FR 4) Evy Najarian JR

33.51 37.88 29.89 28.79
16 2:10.93Rancho Alamitos

1) Mackenna Ammann SR 2) Maya Unland SO
3) Hailey Goepner SR 4) Peyton Ammann SR

34.16 38.61 30.23 27.93
17 2:11.47Elsinore

1) Karla Jerez JR 2) Rachel Pennington JR
3) Aleesa Ronda JR 4) Sierra Venegas JR

33.46 37.34 32.08 28.59
18 2:12.07Katella

1) Katie Paulsen SO 2) Alondra Contreras SR
3) Fabienne Munoz SR 4) Maria Viveros SR

34.15 37.33 30.22 30.37
19 2:12.57Covina

1) Amanda Avalos JR 2) Tracy Santos SR
3) Jazzy Hernandez JR 4) Marissa Lopez SO

36.64 36.97 29.53 29.43
21 J2:12.58Segerstrom

1) Gillian Robles SR 2) Rebecca Gutierrez JR
3) Guadalupe Gomez JR 4) Aurora Oceguera JR

32.85 40.14 32.05 27.54
*22 J2:12.58Don Antonio Lugo

1) Lelynn Ditsler JR 2) Marlene Baumann SR
3) Rio Baxter FR 4) Brye Varner SR

*22 2:13.07Sierra Vista
1) Susan Curiel SR 2) Cynthia Cheng SO
3) Luz Avila FR 4) Stephanie Guerra JR

30.12
23 2:13.19Perris

1) Heidi Valdez SR 2) Melinda Medina FR
3) Marylin Rios SR 4) Karina Rodriguez SR

31.82 39.64 32.50 29.23
24 2:13.41Los Amigos

1) Hernandez Areli JR 2) Venecia Lopez JR
3) Melissa Nguyen SO 4) Megan Stevens JR

35.67 39.96 30.32 27.46
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2014 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/12/2014 to 5/16/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 2:13.53Rosemead

1) Ada Ling SR 2) Megan Regan SO
3) Allison Nguyen JR 4) Cynthia Ouyang SO

34.63 37.52 31.61 29.77
26 2:14.11Malibu

1) Maria Lopez SO 2) Raine Murray SO
3) Caroline Pietrzyk SO 4) Amber Veronique SO

34.73 36.58 34.48 28.32
27 2:14.23Shadow Hills

1) Alondra Garcia SR 2) Angela Gonzalez JR
3) Emilia Brady FR 4) Ramsie Haskell SO

35.00 40.03 32.45 26.75
*28 2:15.49Chino

1) Danielle Viste SR 2) Queena Lin SR
3) Brooke Godinho JR 4) Bria Fekete FR

37.15 37.57 33.19 27.58
*28 2:15.49Artesia

1) Ariel Burns JR 2) Eberly Alcala FR
3) Shy Brumby JR 4) Clarissa Huizar JR

32.64 40.68 30.75 31.42
30 2:18.21Yucca Valley

1) Cerena Foy JR 2) Olivia Paul SO
3) Emily Kennedy SR 4) Moriah Goddard SO

38.43 37.45 31.23 31.10
31 2:18.42Wilson/Hacienda

1) Kristin Kawasaki JR 2) Janae Yip JR
3) Jodi Yip SO 4) Ashley Lee SR

34.93 39.65 33.08 30.76
--- DQMission Prep

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly
1) Sofia Terry FR 2) Amanda Woodle JR
3) Kaylen Gollnick FR 4) Grace Oeser JR

32.84 35.43 31.25 26.06

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:36.78 ! Oaks Christian2006

K Nielsen, N Koon, C Baratte, M Blanchard
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:27.74 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2014

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:42.76Cerritos

1) Angel Alcala JR 2) Abraham Son JR
3) Alex Alcala FR 4) Richard Nguyen JR

24.68 29.95 25.34 22.79
2 1:43.52Woodcrest

1) Josh Frazer SR 2) Eli Danielsen SR
3) Christian Astran SR 4) Grayson Cannon-lass FR

25.95 28.15 25.31 24.11

3 1:43.98Notre Dame/R
1) Yiaro Mojica SO 2) Roman Sarmiento SO
3) Ivan Gallegos SR 4) Alonzo Javier FR

27.80 28.26 24.66 23.26
4 1:44.03Nordhoff

1) McKay Johnsen SO 2) Sean Edwards JR
3) Andrew Holland JR 4) Derek Krzyski JR

27.79 28.75 25.39 22.10
5 1:45.93Garden Grove

1) Anthony Govoni SR 2) Calvin Mai SR
3) Kelvin Tran JR 4) Peter Chang SO

28.07 29.68 25.75 22.43
6 1:46.22Fairmont

1) Evan Munaretto SO 2) Edgar Chin SO
3) Sebastiano Pigazzi SR 4) Nathaniel Yu SO

28.46 26.48 25.73 25.55
7 1:47.17La Mirada

1) Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez JR2) Ross Jasso SR
3) Ryan Poff SR 4) Anthony Melero JR

27.45 30.29 26.00 23.43
8 1:48.17Temescal Canyon

1) Alex Danylo SR 2) Gabriel Thorne SO
3) Cameron Blake SO 4) Kyle Rasmussen SO

28.31 29.86 26.96 23.04
9 1:48.20Orcutt

1) Zachary Kinman SO 2) Jacob McCann JR
3) Benjamin Youngblood JR 4) Josh Dasmann JR

27.75 30.60 25.86 23.99
10 1:48.81Ocean View

1) Thomas Powell-Horan FR 2) Ryan Balajadia JR
3) Ryan Tran SR 4) Christian Estiamba JR

29.40 30.70 26.44 22.27
11 1:49.15Shadow Hills

1) Omar Seraj SR 2) Joshua Purificacion SO
3) Tyler Jarrett JR 4) Ryan Bikis SR

29.04 30.80 25.11 24.20
12 1:49.85Los Amigos

1) Edward Chavez JR 2) Joshua Sanchez SR
3) Armando Elizalde JR 4) Johnson Ngodoan SR

28.19 32.08 26.39 23.19
13 1:51.45Montclair

1) Stephan Jacobo SR 2) Richard Quach SO
3) Jorge Cardoso SR 4) Jonathan Chang JR

28.16 30.39 28.42 24.48
14 1:51.70Chaffey

1) Daniel Lewis SR 2) Daniel Espinoza JR
3) Phillip Emis JR 4) Brian Gonzalez SR

28.70 32.78 26.67 23.55
15 1:52.19Chino

1) Brett Rohde SR 2) Anthony Sotelo SR
3) Adrian Hernandez SO 4) Nick Mejia SR

26.81 32.54 28.52 24.32



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 3
2014 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/12/2014 to 5/16/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
16 1:52.29Elsinore

1) Ceasar Martinez FR 2) Earl Suarez SO
3) Brian De Frates SO 4) Jacob Barrera JR

33.17 30.31 25.59 23.22
17 1:52.53San Dimas

1) Andrew Ruiz JR 2) Nathan Garcia SR
3) Alex Nitinthorn SO 4) Jared Caldarone FR

29.55 30.91 28.37 23.70
18 1:52.85Segerstrom

1) Seth Chavez FR 2) Martin Rodriguez SO
3) Chris Sanchez FR 4) Nick Navarro SO

29.74 32.68 26.10 24.33
19 1:53.03Perris

1) Marcus Phillips SO 2) Andres Mendoza SR
3) Ignacio Barrios SO 4) Israel DeMoulin SR

28.42 32.18 27.57 24.86
20 1:53.41Malibu

1) Hans Cole SO 2) Ben Tran FR
3) Alec Wilimovsky JR 4) Cooper Bell SR

30.73 31.80 26.49 24.39
21 1:53.42Don Antonio Lugo

1) Joseph Parks SO 2) Tyler Vigneault SR
3) Christopher Rodriguez SO 4) Jeffery Kerber SR

32.04 31.20 26.81 23.37
22 1:54.72Westminster

1) Adam Wilson SR 2) Ted Vo JR
3) Rand Rich SR 4) Nhan Tran JR

27.92 32.96 28.43 25.41
23 1:54.90Wilson/Hacienda

1) Gabriel McIntire SO 2) Bailey Lu SO
3) Nicholas Kam JR 4) Carlos Hernandez SR

29.45 33.15 28.54 23.76
24 1:55.69Rosemead

1) Lucien Cao FR 2) Alex Paing SR
3) Bryan Nguyen SO 4) Jason Trieu JR

28.84 33.49 30.06 23.30
25 1:55.96La Quinta/Westmi

1) James Tran SO 2) Brian Nguyen SO
3) Bryan Ha JR 4) Chris Tran SO

29.86 33.76 27.54 24.80
26 1:56.04Katella

1) Anthony Marin SO 2) Hiver Alvear SR
3) Adrian Montanez SR 4) Anmol Shrestha JR

31.19 33.09 26.72 25.04
27 1:56.77Mission Prep

1) Joseph 'soci' Guidetti SO 2) Michael Ronay FR
3) Devin Rossi SO 4) Eamon Mazelin FR

28.33 25.44

28 1:57.09Carter
1) Gabriel Lopez SO 2) Joseph Schneider SR
3) Daniel Ferenchak SR 4) Daniel Gutierrez SR

32.90 32.53 26.24 25.42
29 1:58.69Baldwin Park

1) Carlos DeLuche SR 2) Joshua Juarez SR
3) Augustine Pimentel SR 4) Anibal Ruiz JR

31.18 35.41 26.61 25.49
30 1:58.78Covina

1) Oscar Barboza SR 2) Miguel Perez SO
3) Tony Alfaro JR 4) Matthew Velazguez JR

31.69 34.48 27.85 24.76
31 2:00.48Colony

1) Anthony Gutierrez SO 2) Joshua Caro SO
3) Edgar Cueva FR 4) Cameron Frye SR

32.59 33.67 29.07 25.15
32 2:02.55Arroyo Valley

1) Fernando Figueroa SR 2) Jorge Mondragon JR
3) Angel Rosales SR 4) Everardo Galindo SR

33.31 33.05 31.30 24.89
--- DQCitrus Valley

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Cody Juarez JR 2) Justin Quiroga JR
3) Harrison Stuckey SO 4) Grant Garcia SR

26.74 28.37 24.28 22.50

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:49.80 ! Brett Shiflett2004

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

La Quinta/Westmi FR1 1:56.95Samantha Le
27.54 29.81 29.84 29.76

Malibu FR2 1:57.89Farah Stack
26.57 29.28 30.63 31.41

Trinity Classica JR3 2:01.40Mykaela Delgado
27.73 30.26 31.56 31.85

Cerritos JR4 2:01.41Alexa Ocampo
28.29 30.20 31.31 31.61

Alverno SR5 2:01.71Kali Kearns
27.82 30.74 31.29 31.86

Orcutt JR6 2:01.95Emily Ayers
28.77 30.53 31.29 31.36

Cerritos FR7 2:02.30Arina Yu
28.07 30.68 32.09 31.46

University Prep SO8 2:02.54Jasmine Sanchez
29.19 31.13 31.17 31.05

Cerritos SO9 2:03.47Arra Han
28.57 31.30 31.93 31.67

Nordhoff JR10 2:05.12Summer van Houten
28.90 31.72 32.56 31.94
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Northview SO11 2:08.53Victoria Pena

30.03 32.12 33.48 32.90
Woodcrest SO12 2:08.72Victoria Clemens

28.92 32.33 33.94 33.53
Orcutt FR13 2:08.99Elizabeth Kwong

29.56 32.51 33.71 33.21
Garden Grove SO14 2:09.07Florencia Ferro

28.58 32.97 34.55 32.97
San Dimas SR15 2:10.39Brittany Anderson

29.45 32.55 34.15 34.24
Citrus Valley SR16 2:10.58Jessica Ramos

29.21 32.39 34.41 34.57
St. Bonaventure FR17 2:10.65Avri Aldis

30.92 32.87 33.70 33.16
Don Antonio Lugo SR18 2:12.19Marlene Baumann

29.33 32.50 34.57 35.79
Cerritos FR19 2:14.01Alisha Koo

30.78 33.57 35.15 34.51
Temescal Canyon SO20 2:14.19Jennifer Wood

30.29 34.04 35.96 33.90
Orcutt FR21 2:14.29Grace Weaver

30.72 33.64 35.63 34.30
Temescal Canyon SO*22 2:14.38Mikayla Smith

29.81 33.14 35.54 35.89
Ocean View SO*22 2:14.38Elena Isogawa

30.75 33.63 35.05 34.95
Elsinore JR24 2:15.23Karla Jerez

30.84 34.02 35.49 34.88
Rancho Alamitos SR25 2:15.79Hailey Goepner

31.95 34.34 35.12 34.38
Summit JR26 2:15.94Amber Ventura

29.18 33.35 36.30 37.11
Nordhoff JR27 2:16.37Makenna Mays

30.00 35.05 36.72 34.60
San Dimas SO28 2:16.46Kayla Smith

30.44 34.06 36.34 35.62
Chino FR29 2:16.49Bria Fekete

30.68 34.46 35.64 35.71
Riverside Prep FR30 2:16.70Tricia Little

31.74 34.19 36.02 34.75
Twentynine Palms JR31 2:17.43Hanna Beard

29.86 34.24 37.09 36.24
Malibu SO32 2:18.54Caroline Pietrzyk

31.86 34.58 36.08 36.02
Katella SR33 2:19.17Fallan Mora

32.32 35.66 36.59 34.60
Covina JR34 2:19.60Jazzy Hernandez

31.77 34.76 37.06 36.01

Garden Grove SR35 2:19.70Narda Guzman
31.08 34.88 36.90 36.84

Nordhoff SO36 2:21.06Phoebe Wilkinson
32.33 36.19 37.29 35.25

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.41 ! Ryan Chiu2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Malibu JR1 1:43.35Logan Hotchkiss

23.12 26.03 26.91 27.29
Notre Dame/R SO2 1:48.08Roman Sarmiento

26.08 27.49 27.18 27.33
Nordhoff JR3 1:49.61Sean Edwards

25.24 26.88 28.45 29.04
Fairmont SO4 1:49.63Evan Munaretto

25.41 27.34 28.42 28.46
Orcutt JR5 1:50.25Josh Dasmann

25.42 27.50 28.60 28.73
Cerritos SO6 1:50.61Joseph Gomez

25.22 28.10 28.91 28.38
Notre Dame/R SO7 1:51.29Yiaro Mojica

24.96 28.91 29.31 28.11
San Dimas JR8 1:51.84Zach Patrick

25.20 27.91 29.37 29.36
Temescal Canyon SR9 1:52.04Alex Danylo

26.39 28.42 29.05 28.18
Cerritos SR10 1:52.68Grant Johnson

25.40 28.37 29.90 29.01
Citrus Valley SR11 1:52.96Grant Garcia

26.35 29.24 29.38 27.99
La Mirada SR12 1:53.19Shane Chambers

26.50 29.01 29.56 28.12
Citrus Valley SR13 1:53.21Garrett Tanner

25.52 28.27 29.98 29.44
San Dimas SO14 1:53.36Seth Ireland

25.87 28.66 29.65 29.18
Cerritos FR15 1:53.78Alex Alcala

26.64 29.48 29.98 27.68
Riverside Prep SO16 1:54.38Thomas Little

25.86 29.08 30.20 29.24
La Mirada SR17 1:54.44Sean Lundin

26.53 28.87 29.70 29.34
Montclair SR18 1:54.54Stephan Jacobo

27.31 29.26 29.22 28.75
Nordhoff SO19 1:54.63McKay Johnsen

27.11 29.21 30.52 27.79
Cerritos JR20 1:55.12Jeffrey Park

26.35 28.77 29.82 30.18
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Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Elsinore SO21 1:56.24Brian De Frates

26.08 29.87 30.86 29.43
Woodcrest SR22 1:56.82Christian Astran

26.42 28.97 30.54 30.89
San Dimas FR23 1:57.48Robbie Simpson

26.02 29.73 30.82 30.91
La Mirada JR24 1:58.19Anthony Melero

26.39 29.46 30.66 31.68
Chaffey SR25 1:58.35Brian Gonzalez

26.79 29.54 30.74 31.28
Segerstrom SO26 1:59.13Bryan Arciniega

28.06 30.62 30.12 30.33
Magnolia JR27 1:59.30Mark Grijalva

26.86 29.66 30.95 31.83
Citrus Valley SO28 2:00.18Kyle Acevedo

26.74 30.53 31.21 31.70
Segerstrom FR29 2:00.49David Khu

27.32 30.18 31.94 31.05
Katella JR30 2:00.68Joseph Concepcion

26.19 30.29 31.75 32.45
Citrus Valley SO31 2:00.81Kacey Cauldren

27.48 30.20 31.84 31.29
Segerstrom JR32 2:01.57Anthony Saavedra

27.64 30.60 31.71 31.62
Segerstrom SO33 2:02.02Martin Madrigal

27.66 31.13 32.27 30.96
Garden Grove JR34 2:02.27Sam Ruiz

27.39 31.19 32.26 31.43
Garden Grove SR35 2:02.38Steven Thompson

27.75 30.73 32.17 31.73
Perris SO36 2:02.49Marcus Phillips

28.48 30.55 32.04 31.42

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 2:05.35 ! Erica Brannon2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cerritos JR1 2:09.33Kiri Harvey

27.98 31.79 39.89 29.67
Orcutt SR2 2:11.35Emily Mathis

29.78 33.78 36.08 31.71
Garden Grove SR3 2:14.73Hannah Caskey

28.56 35.71 37.99 32.47
Cerritos FR4 2:18.52Maya Valdoria

29.57 35.86 41.05 32.04
Citrus Valley SR5 2:20.65Julia Zhao

29.73 35.31 41.32 34.29
Orcutt FR6 2:23.02Claire Wolfgang

30.98 37.08 43.66 31.30

Trinity Classica SO7 2:23.86Elizabeth Leathers
29.48 37.04 42.93 34.41

Chino JR8 2:25.51Kaitlyn Dickinson
31.66 37.00 43.21 33.64

Mission Prep FR9 2:28.13Sofia Terry
31.24 37.68 44.67 34.54

Segerstrom SR10 2:28.99Gillian Robles
33.83 36.10 45.88 33.18

Cerritos SO11 2:29.00Cecilee Lam
31.53 36.84 46.23 34.40

Citrus Valley FR12 2:29.31Sydney Negrette
31.77 38.31 43.49 35.74

Santa Paula JR13 2:32.44Sara Martinez
32.67 38.63 44.78 36.36

Yucca Valley SR14 2:32.67Emily Kennedy
32.29 40.27 44.01 36.10

Sierra Vista FR15 2:33.26Nailah Ochoa
31.33 40.09 45.70 36.14

Cerritos FR16 2:33.98Megan So
31.42 40.59 45.35 36.62

Loara SR17 2:35.06Danielle Lucena
33.98 40.37 44.84 35.87

Chaffey SR18 2:35.73Kaitlyn Withers
32.26 39.83 46.80 36.84

Nordhoff SO19 2:36.71Alana Adelman
35.21 39.46 45.77 36.27

Orcutt FR20 2:38.33Adrienne Mathieu
33.43 39.69 48.82 36.39

Garden Grove SR21 2:38.37Elizabeth Lehman
32.24 41.26 46.79 38.08

Orcutt FR22 2:38.56Skyler Funkhouser
33.79 41.10 48.57 35.10

Magnolia FR23 2:39.30Breanna Iban
33.79 43.07 47.85 34.59

La Mirada JR24 2:39.39Erin Klansek
33.43 38.95 52.17 34.84

Notre Dame/R SR25 2:39.46Katie Vahl
33.81 39.20 49.19 37.26

Notre Dame/R SR26 2:40.07Chiara Minutello
34.00 43.28 45.52 37.27

Grace Brethren H SR27 2:40.69Kaela Deeds
31.37 41.51 51.82 35.99

Rosemead JR28 2:40.94Allison Nguyen
34.50 40.70 46.22 39.52

Pomona Catholic SO29 2:41.07Sabrina Herrera
33.84 39.84 50.60 36.79

Rancho Alamitos SO30 2:43.21Maya Unland
36.45 43.02 47.05 36.69

La Mirada JR31 2:43.27Evy Najarian
35.61 42.36 50.22 35.08
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Rubidoux FR32 2:44.32Andrionna Gonzalez

35.17 43.17 48.01 37.97
Perris SR33 2:44.36Heidi Valdez

32.56 41.15 48.58 42.07
Wilson/Hacienda JR34 2:45.37Janae Yip

33.92 40.46 51.19 39.80
Katella SR35 2:47.84Fabienne Munoz

33.58 44.34 51.65 38.27
San Dimas SO36 2:47.88Shelby Garcia

37.65 45.83 45.63 38.77

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.13 ! Eugene Tee2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Citrus Valley JR1 2:00.95Justin Quiroga

25.49 31.26 34.93 29.27
Ont. Christian SR2 2:01.04Chasse' Sodemann

25.49 30.71 34.58 30.26
Cerritos SR3 2:06.15Joshua Kartawinata

26.06 32.22 37.47 30.40
Chino SR4 2:06.27Brett Rohde

25.95 31.57 38.37 30.38
Fairmont SO5 2:06.32Edgar Chin

27.82 34.56 32.92 31.02
Westminster SR6 2:07.45Adam Wilson

26.71 31.94 38.91 29.89
Grace Brethren H JR7 2:08.69Kyle Hillner

27.59 32.63 38.95 29.52
Shadow Hills JR8 2:08.90Tyler Jarrett

26.15 36.04 37.55 29.16
San Dimas JR9 2:09.72Brandon Howell

26.05 33.85 40.32 29.50
Orcutt JR10 2:09.85Benjamin Youngblood

26.46 32.79 41.60 29.00
Montclair SO11 2:11.41Richard Quach

28.19 34.34 38.08 30.80
Temescal Canyon SO12 2:12.34Brandon Doyle

26.96 33.96 38.15 33.27
Nordhoff JR13 2:13.72Andrew Holland

27.70 33.99 41.87 30.16
Ocean View SR14 2:13.82Ryan Tran

27.25 36.25 40.14 30.18
Cerritos SO15 2:14.97Sharokh Mohammadi

28.93 35.68 40.76 29.60
Citrus Valley FR16 2:15.31Lucien Cao

28.82 34.74 39.75 32.00

Ocean View FR17 2:15.63Henry Tran
28.68 36.01 40.06 30.88

Temescal Canyon SO18 2:15.74Tyler Strabel
27.81 34.76 41.42 31.75

Temescal Canyon SO19 2:16.65Cameron Blake
28.52 35.78 43.11 29.24

Segerstrom SO20 2:16.80Bryan Arciniega
29.18 37.28 40.75 29.59

Shadow Hills SO21 2:16.82Joshua Purificacion
28.54 37.98 38.88 31.42

Citrus Valley SO22 2:17.25Taylor Riner
28.31 33.55 43.71 31.68

Segerstrom FR23 2:17.34Seth Chavez
28.67 33.64 42.86 32.17

Garden Grove JR24 2:18.09Kelvin Tran
28.31 36.25 41.41 32.12

Garden Grove SO25 2:18.45Dillon Janocha
30.23 35.79 40.31 32.12

Temescal Canyon SO26 2:19.12Nicholas Jannuzzi
29.35 36.18 41.62 31.97

Cerritos SO27 2:20.00Mario Blasco
27.04 35.95 42.50 34.51

La Mirada JR28 2:20.24Luis Torrejon
28.62 35.75 43.41 32.46

Los Amigos JR29 2:21.92Armando Elizalde
29.69 37.91 42.27 32.05

Colony FR30 2:22.08Edgar Cueva
30.19 37.21 44.01 30.67

Santa Ana JR31 2:25.12Giovany Casian
30.44 38.34 43.00 33.34

Sierra Vista FR32 2:29.92Dustin Lam
31.35 36.86 44.92 36.79

Citrus Valley SO--- DQStanley Chung
29.01 36.49 39.41 30.86

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 23.11 ! Mary Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Grace Brethren H SR1 24.27Olivia Hynes
Garden Grove SR2 25.13Raquel Licea
Woodcrest SR3 25.20Jenna Frazer
Cerritos SO4 25.25Megan Ma
Woodcrest SR5 25.31Tori Kimsey
Temescal Canyon SR6 25.41Delaney Thorne
ACAE SO7 25.66Semaj Walker
Cerritos JR8 25.79Somer Piper
Cerritos JR9 26.05Julia Reyes
Mayfair SR10 26.08Kirsten Miller
Twentynine Palms FR11 26.19Rieg Darrian



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 7
2014 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/12/2014 to 5/16/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Citrus Valley SO12 26.48Jordan Gonzales
Cerritos SR13 26.61Nikki Cheng
Los Amigos JR14 26.67Megan Stevens
Orcutt SO15 26.74Madeline Callis
Temescal Canyon JR16 26.76Jacqui Johnson
Chino SR17 27.11Alexa Cardenas
Shadow Hills SO18 27.17Ramsie Haskell
Garden Grove SR19 27.39Amber Labra
La Quinta/Westmi SO20 27.40Emma Nguyen
Los Amigos SO*21 27.84Melissa Nguyen
Bloomington SR*21 27.84Dalilah Mendoza
Nordhoff SO23 27.90Lexi May
Yucca Valley SO24 27.99Olivia Paul
Temecula Prep FR25 28.20Mikayla Winkowski
Segerstrom JR26 28.39Aurora Oceguera
San Bernardino SR27 29.24Mariah Rios

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 21.05 ! William Wollam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

San Gorgonio JR1 21.89Justin Rohn
Woodcrest SR2 22.05Josh Frazer
Citrus Valley SO3 22.18Harrison Stuckey
Apple Valley Chr SR4 22.42Felipe Pereira
Malibu JR5 22.53Owen Franz
Woodcrest SR6 22.55Eli Danielsen
Grace Brethren H FR7 22.56Tobias Hynes
Garden Grove SO8 22.74Peter Chang
Nordhoff JR9 22.77Derek Krzyski
Arrowhead Christ JR10 22.82Isaac Yeier
Temescal Canyon SR11 22.87Joseph Rivas
Elsinore JR12 22.91Jacob Barrera
Magnolia SR13 22.96Jimmy Tran
Temescal Canyon SO14 23.15Kyle Rasmussen
Don Antonio Lugo JR15 23.25Noah Graves
Notre Dame/R SR16 23.34Ivan Gallegos
Garden Grove SR17 23.39Calvin Mai
Cerritos JR18 23.49Richard Nguyen
Los Amigos SR19 23.54Johnson Ngodoan
San Dimas SR20 J23.54Nick Caldarone
Chaffey SR21 23.61Daniel Lewis
Don Antonio Lugo SR22 23.62Jeffery Kerber
Cerritos SR23 23.64Jacob Harris
Carter SR24 23.66Daniel Ferenchak
Citrus Valley SO25 23.69Kyle Acevedo
Segerstrom JR26 23.83Jacob Espinosa

Chino SR27 23.85Nick Mejia
La Mirada SO28 23.86Christian Park
Nordhoff JR29 23.89Dominic McLeod
Notre Dame/R FR30 24.00Alonzo Javier
La Mirada JR31 24.10Luke Pilchowski
Gladstone SR32 24.27Nicholas Denny
Colony SR33 24.36Cameron Frye
Segerstrom SO34 24.40Nick Navarro
Bloomington SR35 24.60Andrew Carranza
Colony SO36 24.98Jason Figueroa
San Bernardino JR*37 25.55Anthony Hernandez
Baldwin Park SR*37 25.55Joshua Juarez

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.16 ! Kirstie Chen2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Woodcrest SR1 59.27Jenna Frazer

26.91 32.36
Woodcrest SR2 59.69Sarah Mossman

27.60 32.09
Orcutt JR3 1:00.58Alexandria Kwong

28.10 32.48
Garden Grove JR4 1:00.82Natalie Contreras

28.46 32.36
Cerritos SO5 1:01.79Arra Han

29.27 32.52
La Quinta/Westmi FR6 1:01.96Samantha Le

28.90 33.06
Trinity Classica SO7 1:02.13Elizabeth Leathers

28.97 33.16
Cerritos FR8 1:02.61Maya Valdoria

28.69 33.92
La Mirada FR9 1:03.69Prescilla Cobian

29.62 34.07
Ocean View SO10 1:04.56Serena Ly

30.07 34.49
Chino SR11 1:04.67Jasmine Viste

29.92 34.75
Notre Dame/R SR12 1:05.94Samantha Acuna

31.11 34.83
Citrus Valley SR13 1:06.07Ariana Smith

30.27 35.80
Temescal Canyon SO14 1:06.19Brett Lindsey

30.93 35.26
Orcutt SR15 1:06.22Jamie Sahlberg

31.67 34.55
Chino JR16 1:07.17Kaitlyn Dickinson

31.83 35.34
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Cerritos FR17 1:07.41Megan So

31.22 36.19
Bloomington SR18 1:07.51Dalilah Mendoza

31.37 36.14
Covina JR19 1:07.79Jazzy Hernandez

30.66 37.13
Citrus Valley FR20 1:07.90Brooke Ochoa

31.68 36.22
Artesia JR21 1:08.51Ariel Burns

30.81 37.70
Katella SR22 1:09.01Fabienne Munoz

31.91 37.10
Citrus Valley FR23 1:09.20Sydney Negrette

32.80 36.40
Notre Dame/R JR24 1:09.42Kimberly Banks

31.64 37.78
Rancho Alamitos SR25 1:09.48Hailey Goepner

31.82 37.66
Cerritos SO26 1:09.66Ashley Da Silva

31.18 38.48
Yucca Valley SR27 1:09.72Emily Kennedy

32.17 37.55
Artesia JR28 1:10.84Clarissa Huizar

33.08 37.76
Mission Prep FR29 1:10.94Kaylen Gollnick

32.91 38.03
Grace Brethren H SR30 1:11.13Kaela Deeds

32.82 38.31
Arrowhead Christ JR31 1:11.42Delaney Cabello

31.67 39.75
Segerstrom JR32 1:12.07Guadalupe Gomez

33.99 38.08
Arrowhead Christ JR33 1:12.77Maria Fiore

32.21 40.56
Segerstrom JR34 1:13.86Sarah Chavez

33.42 40.44
Nordhoff SR35 1:14.54Sophia Zara

33.98 40.56
Orcutt FR36 1:14.71Adrienne Mathieu

34.88 39.83

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 50.58 ! Kevin Nielsen2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.52 * Joseph Schooling2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos JR1 51.20Angel Alcala
23.94 27.26

Woodcrest SR2 52.49Josh Frazer
24.47 28.02

Pilgrim SR3 52.64Victor Dominguez
24.97 27.67

Citrus Valley SO4 52.96Harrison Stuckey
24.79 28.17

Ocean View JR5 53.90Christian Estiamba
24.49 29.41

Temescal Canyon SR6 53.93John Trenary
24.56 29.37

Covina FR7 53.97Jacob Sustayta
25.35 28.62

Nordhoff JR8 55.62Derek Krzyski
26.25 29.37

Cerritos FR9 55.92Alex Alcala
26.62 29.30

Shadow Hills JR10 56.51Tyler Jarrett
26.65 29.86

Cerritos SR11 56.56Joshua Kartawinata
25.95 30.61

Segerstrom FR12 56.65Chris Sanchez
26.54 30.11

Cerritos JR13 56.69Jeffrey Park
26.94 29.75

Malibu JR14 56.82Alec Wilimovsky
26.04 30.78

Elsinore SO15 56.84Brian De Frates
26.60 30.24

Lakeside SR16 57.15Nathan Leist
26.42 30.73

Nordhoff JR17 58.19Andrew Holland
27.55 30.64

Los Amigos SR18 59.52Johnson Ngodoan
27.52 32.00

Woodcrest SR19 59.63Christian Astran
27.82 31.81

La Mirada SR20 59.68Ryan Poff
27.44 32.24

Fairmont SR21 59.84Sebastiano Pigazzi
27.24 32.60

Citrus Valley JR22 59.91Nicholas Cowley
27.73 32.18

Temescal Canyon SO23 1:00.12Tyler Strabel
28.47 31.65

Segerstrom SO24 1:00.23Martin Madrigal
28.09 32.14

Katella SO25 1:00.43Stefan Vo
28.07 32.36

Temescal Canyon SO26 1:00.55Cameron Blake
28.50 32.05
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Bloomington SR27 1:00.80Andrew Carranza

27.75 33.05
Los Amigos JR28 1:00.83Armando Elizalde

28.36 32.47
Colton SR29 1:01.03Edgar Pineda

27.43 33.60
La Mirada JR30 1:01.16Luis Torrejon

28.73 32.43
Notre Dame/R JR31 1:01.55Nicholas Buchanan

28.29 33.26
Citrus Valley SO32 1:01.60Brandon Payne

27.86 33.74
Garden Grove JR33 1:01.82Kelvin Tran

28.82 33.00
Ocean View SR34 1:01.90Ryan Tran

27.89 34.01
Montclair SR35 1:02.48Jorge Cardoso

29.21 33.27
Colony FR36 1:07.28Edgar Cueva

30.67 36.61

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.01 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Grace Brethren H SR1 52.75Olivia Hynes

25.13 27.62
Santa Clarita Ch FR2 53.11Victoria Kirshner

25.12 27.99
Mission Prep JR3 54.38Grace Oeser

26.30 28.08
Trinity Classica JR4 54.53Mykaela Delgado

26.26 28.27
Cerritos JR5 54.80Roxanna Yu

25.79 29.01
Temescal Canyon SR6 55.74Delaney Thorne

26.50 29.24
Cerritos JR7 56.23Alexa Ocampo

26.70 29.53
Mayfair SR8 56.24Kirsten Miller

26.94 29.30
Woodcrest SR9 56.30Tori Kimsey

26.21 30.09
Cerritos SO10 56.79Jenny Rios

27.12 29.67
Cerritos JR11 56.91Somer Piper

27.21 29.70

Citrus Valley SO12 58.32Jordan Gonzales
27.25 31.07

Temescal Canyon SO13 58.40Cindy Willis
28.35 30.05

Lakeside SO14 58.91Lexi Polini
28.82 30.09

Temescal Canyon JR15 58.98Jacqui Johnson
28.57 30.41

La Quinta/Westmi SO16 59.57Emma Nguyen
28.71 30.86

Garden Grove SR17 59.95Amber Labra
28.85 31.10

Shadow Hills SO18 1:01.02Ramsie Haskell
28.94 32.08

Twentynine Palms FR19 1:01.13Rieg Darrian
28.94 32.19

Nordhoff JR20 1:01.31Makenna Mays
28.87 32.44

Orcutt SO21 1:01.95Madeline Callis
29.41 32.54

Segerstrom JR22 1:02.17Aurora Oceguera
29.93 32.24

Nordhoff SO23 1:02.51Lexi May
30.08 32.43

Temecula Prep FR--- DQMikayla Winkowski
No touch on turn

28.53 34.79

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 46.27 ! William Wollam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Malibu JR*1 48.51Owen Franz

23.43 25.08
St. Bonaventure SR*1 48.51Patrick Wilber

23.49 25.02
Woodcrest SR3 48.74Eli Danielsen

23.41 25.33
San Gorgonio JR4 48.97Justin Rohn

23.37 25.60
Notre Dame/R SO5 49.39Roman Sarmiento

23.93 25.46
Apple Valley Chr SR6 49.97Felipe Pereira

24.06 25.91
San Dimas JR7 50.42Brandon Howell

24.03 26.39
Garden Grove SO8 50.58Peter Chang

24.12 26.46
Grace Brethren H FR9 50.59Tobias Hynes

24.24 26.35
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Cerritos SO10 50.82Joseph Gomez

24.19 26.63
Temescal Canyon JR11 50.85Logan Gallagher

24.41 26.44
Grace Brethren H JR12 50.88Kyle Hillner

24.55 26.33
Elsinore JR13 50.97Jacob Barrera

24.46 26.51
Don Antonio Lugo JR14 51.11Noah Graves

24.07 27.04
La Mirada SO15 51.68Christian Park

24.71 26.97
San Dimas SR16 51.69Nick Caldarone

24.73 26.96
Temescal Canyon SO17 51.78Kyle Rasmussen

25.24 26.54
Chaffey SR18 52.03Daniel Lewis

24.84 27.19
Temescal Canyon JR19 52.10Christopher Jennings

24.26 27.84
Notre Dame/R SR20 52.15Ivan Gallegos

25.09 27.06
Covina FR21 52.65Jacob Sustayta

25.34 27.31
Chaffey SR22 53.21Brian Gonzalez

25.65 27.56
San Dimas FR23 53.34Jared Caldarone

25.51 27.83
Temescal Canyon SR24 53.42Joseph Rivas

25.38 28.04
La Mirada JR*25 53.46Anthony Melero

25.79 27.67
Segerstrom JR*25 53.46Jacob Espinosa

25.58 27.88
Orcutt SO27 53.63Zachary Kinman

25.53 28.10
Segerstrom SO28 53.77Nick Navarro

25.48 28.29
Perris SO29 53.84Marcus Phillips

26.00 27.84
Segerstrom JR30 53.99Anthony Saavedra

25.82 28.17
Katella JR31 54.17Joseph Concepcion

25.68 28.49
Magnolia JR32 54.23Mark Grijalva

26.04 28.19
Wilson/Hacienda SO33 54.39Joshua Cheng

26.35 28.04

Rosemead SR34 54.63Anthony Lam Yi
25.67 28.96

San Bernardino JR35 55.51Anthony Hernandez
26.67 28.84

Colony SR--- DQCameron Frye
26.76 28.81

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:59.31 ! Melissa Wong2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cerritos JR1 5:02.30Kiri Harvey

27.46 29.74 30.28 30.29
30.40 30.46 30.86 31.23
31.15 30.43

Orcutt JR2 5:22.66Emily Ayers
29.85 31.53 31.94 32.05
31.98 32.57 33.05 32.60
33.43 33.66

Alverno SR3 5:23.38Kali Kearns
28.55 31.12 32.45 32.78
33.10 32.93 33.23 32.77
33.49 32.96

Nordhoff JR4 5:27.62Summer van Houten
29.83 32.50 32.73 33.12
33.48 33.12 33.55 33.41
33.32 32.56

University Prep SO5 5:29.03Jasmine Sanchez
30.47 32.55 33.16 33.56
33.28 33.58 34.06 33.82
32.97 31.58

Orcutt FR6 5:30.23Claire Wolfgang
30.66 32.87 33.67 33.80
33.65 33.90 33.98 33.58
32.99 31.13

Chino SR7 5:36.82Jasmine Viste
29.54 32.85 33.96 34.23
34.45 34.69 34.71 34.73
35.01 32.65

Orcutt SR8 5:43.06Jamie Sahlberg
31.45 33.46 33.79 34.65
34.76 34.88 34.93 35.37
35.49 34.28

Woodcrest SO9 5:46.14Victoria Clemens
30.89 34.24 35.07 34.92
35.43 35.43 35.46 35.50
35.23 33.97
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
St. Bonaventure FR10 5:46.47Avri Aldis

31.28 34.38 34.82 34.88
35.16 35.72 35.82 35.99
35.14 33.28

Garden Grove SO11 5:47.75Florencia Ferro
29.68 34.79 36.53 36.74
36.03 35.96 35.89 36.92
33.25 31.96

San Dimas SR12 5:51.33Brittany Anderson
31.01 33.68 34.00 35.24
35.66 36.07 36.26 37.01
36.89 35.51

Temescal Canyon SO13 5:54.58Jennifer Wood
32.18 34.87 35.51 36.28
36.49 36.30 36.48 36.78
35.47 34.22

Ocean View JR14 5:58.53Michaela Burkhard
31.94 35.90 36.61 36.76
36.87 36.80 36.59 36.53
36.68 33.85

Northview SO15 5:59.57Victoria Pena
32.34 34.25 36.53 35.96
36.73 36.47 36.86 37.05
37.51 35.87

San Dimas SO16 6:02.88Kayla Smith
32.56 35.48 36.51 36.59
37.01 37.78 37.35 37.38
37.07 35.15

Temescal Canyon SO17 6:07.01Mikayla Smith
31.33 33.94 35.78 37.31
37.79 38.77 38.61 39.14
38.87 35.47

Ocean View SO18 6:07.32Cook Hannah
32.38 35.30 36.74 37.07
37.22 37.56 38.22 38.55
37.88 36.40

Elsinore JR19 6:08.13Karla Jerez
32.03 35.00 36.10 36.54
37.51 38.47 38.75 39.02
38.61 36.10

Magnolia JR20 6:12.26Karen Garcia
32.64 36.57 37.15 38.40
38.49 38.10 38.33 38.43
37.88 36.27

Riverside Prep FR21 6:12.45Tricia Little
32.44 35.92 37.11 37.40
38.01 38.03 39.37 39.48
38.14 36.55

Segerstrom JR22 6:13.60Guadalupe Gomez
32.79 35.34 37.29 38.06
38.42 38.91 39.48 38.54
38.80 35.97

Mission Prep FR23 6:14.04Kaylen Gollnick
33.06 36.90 38.20 38.90
39.35 38.83 38.38 38.27
37.96 34.19

Loara SR24 6:17.07Danielle Lucena
31.34 35.85 37.44 38.98
39.11 39.57 39.52 40.19
39.79 35.28

Chino FR25 6:17.62Bria Fekete
31.62 35.42 36.51 37.74
38.14 39.26 39.89 40.99
40.13 37.92

Katella SR26 6:19.83Fallan Mora
32.95 37.22 39.19 39.41
39.99 39.48 38.89 38.69
38.50 35.51

Orange JR27 6:20.10Kellie Hite
33.29 36.65 38.30 38.18
38.99 39.04 39.62 39.45
39.44 37.14

Segerstrom JR28 6:24.73Sarah Chavez
33.83 37.80 38.48 39.12
39.60 40.03 39.24 40.49
39.24 36.90

Nordhoff SO29 6:26.53Phoebe Wilkinson
34.78 38.37 39.16 39.54
40.28 39.67 39.78 38.78
38.98 37.19

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:28.04 ! Andrew Barmann2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Malibu JR1 4:37.14Logan Hotchkiss
24.97 28.24 28.14 28.16
28.12 27.96 28.11 28.58
28.77 26.09

Pilgrim SR2 4:51.89Victor Dominguez
25.88 28.41 29.09 29.05
29.52 29.88 29.95 30.97
29.79 29.35

Notre Dame/R SO3 4:53.95Yiaro Mojica
27.98 29.08 29.46 29.53
29.59 30.16 29.72 30.33
29.75 28.35
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Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Orcutt JR4 4:54.78Josh Dasmann

26.20 28.47 29.32 29.38
29.98 30.35 30.49 30.50
30.40 29.69

La Mirada SR5 4:56.21Sean Lundin
26.68 28.89 29.48 29.74
30.01 30.37 30.19 30.49
30.43 29.93

Nordhoff SO6 5:02.19McKay Johnsen
27.51 29.74 30.17 30.65
30.78 30.96 31.22 31.76
31.54 27.86

Fairmont SO7 5:03.17Evan Munaretto
27.58 29.42 29.83 30.04
30.53 30.95 31.26 31.46
31.95 30.15

Riverside Prep SO8 5:05.18Thomas Little
26.51 29.45 30.23 30.59
31.39 31.57 31.95 31.78
31.35 30.36

San Dimas JR9 5:05.47Zach Patrick
27.37 29.92 30.18 30.07
30.92 31.30 31.79 31.80
31.66 30.46

Cerritos JR10 5:07.21Dominick Nevarez
26.65 29.03 30.25 30.80
31.45 31.91 31.92 31.90
31.94 31.36

Lakeside SR11 5:09.37Nathan Leist
27.13 29.97 30.72 30.91
31.31 31.92 31.84 32.35
32.28 30.94

Citrus Valley SR12 5:09.84Garrett Tanner
26.88 29.46 30.99 31.41
31.96 32.09 32.01 32.16
32.40 30.48

La Mirada SR13 5:10.52Shane Chambers
27.85 30.59 30.99 31.58
31.77 31.21 31.65 32.67
32.02 30.19

La Mirada JR14 5:10.57Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez
26.39 29.47 30.51 31.74
32.19 31.89 32.37 31.73
32.56 31.72

San Dimas SO15 5:13.44Seth Ireland
27.89 30.53 31.15 31.56
32.26 32.57 32.92 32.25
31.99 30.32

Cerritos SO16 5:17.55Sharokh Mohammadi
27.75 30.16 31.32 32.09
32.51 32.82 33.33 32.75
33.39 31.43

Cerritos SR17 5:21.05Grant Johnson
27.19 30.35 30.71 31.47
32.37 32.63 33.61 34.65
34.90 33.17

San Dimas FR18 5:22.45Robbie Simpson
29.65 32.06 32.20 32.98
33.63 33.28 33.38 33.34
32.46 29.47

Segerstrom FR19 5:22.90David Khu
28.62 31.36 32.71 32.92
33.18 33.38 33.60 33.57
33.24 30.32

Temescal Canyon FR20 5:22.91Jared Chavez
27.94 31.23 32.09 32.79
33.08 33.22 33.56 33.62
33.18 32.20

Citrus Valley SO21 5:23.15Taylor Riner
27.28 30.84 32.41 33.23
33.15 33.93 33.97 33.88
33.18 31.28

Orcutt FR22 5:23.40Jacob Allen
29.64 32.26 32.43 33.08
32.93 32.89 33.21 32.90
32.73 31.33

Segerstrom SO23 5:23.41David Molina
28.22 31.13 32.20 33.26
33.90 32.37 33.02 34.52
34.00 30.79

Ocean View FR24 5:23.66Henry Tran
28.45 30.96 32.19 33.32
33.43 33.49 32.95 33.86
33.52 31.49

Citrus Valley SO25 5:24.43Kacey Cauldren
27.84 30.73 31.89 32.88
33.37 33.76 34.41 33.43
33.90 32.22

Citrus Valley SO26 5:24.59Christian Makar
28.28 30.28 32.23 32.75
32.86 33.27 33.52 34.50
33.93 32.97

Katella JR27 5:25.60Jason Guzman
28.34 30.83 31.95 32.20
32.41 32.96 34.17 34.47
34.43 33.84
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Westminster SR28 5:28.17Rand Rich

27.16 30.49 32.13 33.13
33.50 34.00 34.18 34.65
34.31 34.62

Segerstrom JR29 5:29.14Jeremiah Rangel
28.52 31.12 32.40 33.36
33.42 34.13 34.06 34.51
34.82 32.80

Los Amigos JR30 5:30.18Edward Chavez
30.42 31.77 32.52 34.45
34.16 33.94 33.24 33.65
33.70 32.33

Malibu FR31 5:32.75Ben Tran
27.09 30.45 32.45 33.15
33.91 35.32 35.96 35.30
36.11 33.01

Temescal Canyon SO32 5:33.14Brandon Doyle
28.62 32.03 33.30 33.90
34.46 34.84 34.49 34.79
33.66 33.05

San Dimas SR33 5:43.18Justin Rossberg
29.73 33.29 34.51 35.60
35.35 35.14 35.85 34.94
34.87 33.90

Montclair SR34 5:43.23David Tapia
28.95 32.43 34.35 34.66
34.83 35.91 36.87 36.86
34.85 33.52

Twentynine Palms JR35 5:47.10Jacob Bell
30.39 32.26 33.77 34.84
35.28 35.99 35.82 35.73
36.99 36.03

Cerritos JR36 5:39:25.00Daniel Velazquez
28.81 31.89 1:07.69 35.36

1:46.69 35.37 33.44 5:33:45.75

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.56 ! Carpinteria2003

S Zemjanis, J Hanson, L Harz, E Tursick
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

Vredeveld, Deveaux, John-Williams, Yearwood

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:42.35Cerritos
1) Megan Ma SO 2) Julia Reyes JR
3) Arina Yu FR 4) Alexa Ocampo JR

25.18 26.06 51.11

2 1:43.99Woodcrest
1) Jenna Frazer SR 2) Sarah Mossman SR
3) Jacy Green SO 4) Tori Kimsey SR

25.51 25.94 27.69 24.85
3 1:44.86Garden Grove

1) Raquel Licea SR 2) Elizabeth Lehman SR
3) Amber Labra SR 4) Hannah Caskey SR

25.40 27.08 27.21 25.17
4 1:48.48Temescal Canyon

1) Mackenzie Welz JR 2) Brett Lindsey SO
3) Taylor Edmisten SO 4) Delaney Thorne SR

27.75 27.52 27.56 25.65
5 1:49.65La Quinta/Westmi

1) Ashley Le SO 2) Dominica Cao JR
3) Emma Nguyen SO 4) Samantha Le FR

28.11 29.34 26.74 25.46
6 1:49.86Chino

1) Queena Lin SR 2) Alexa Cardenas SR
3) Jasmine Viste SR 4) Kaitlyn Dickinson JR

29.03 27.06 26.76 27.01
7 1:50.62Orcutt

1) Madeline Callis SO 2) Elizabeth Kwong FR
3) Claire Wolfgang FR 4) Emily Ayers JR

27.34 28.48 27.34 27.46
8 1:51.35Grace Brethren H

1) Kaela Deeds SR 2) Emma Lewis JR
3) Nicole Waggoner SR 4) Olivia Hynes SR

28.07 29.34 31.52 22.42
9 1:51.48La Mirada

1) Prescilla Cobian FR 2) Raquel Tarango FR
3) Evy Najarian JR 4) Carolyn Patrick SR

27.76 28.43 28.25 27.04
10 1:52.11Nordhoff

1) Sophia Zara SR 2) Lexi May SO
3) Makenna Mays JR 4) Summer van Houten JR

28.81 28.44 27.84 27.02
11 1:52.14San Dimas

1) Kassidy Cuccia-Aguirre SR 2) Ashley Mochizuki SR
3) Kayla Smith SO 4) Brittany Anderson SR

28.64 27.66 28.80 27.04
12 1:52.33Notre Dame/R

1) Chiara Minutello SR 2) Christy Tomerlin FR
3) Kimberly Banks JR 4) Samantha Acuna SR

28.77 27.37 28.41 27.78
13 1:53.09Twentynine Palms

1) Hanna Beard JR 2) Nokomis Cabrera JR
3) Gabrielle Crank FR 4) Rieg Darrian FR

27.65 28.84 30.31 26.29
14 1:53.84Citrus Valley

1) Ariana Smith SR 2) Haley Sambrano JR
3) Lauren Hollifield SO 4) Sydney Negrette FR

28.05 29.35 28.73 27.71
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
15 1:53.99Ocean View

1) Hannah Martin FR 2) Elena Isogawa SO
3) Maya Lamperts SR 4) Michaela Burkhard JR

29.63 27.78 28.87 27.71
16 1:54.06Malibu

1) Farah Stack FR 2) Caroline Pietrzyk SO
3) Maria Lopez SO 4) Amber Veronique SO

28.27 30.31 30.06 25.42
17 1:55.69Los Amigos

1) Melissa Nguyen SO 2) Lennon Muschinski SR
3) Jasmine Reyes JR 4) Megan Stevens JR

27.76 30.04 30.53 27.36
18 1:55.86Rancho Alamitos

1) Mackenna Ammann SR 2) Rochelle Hibbs JR
3) Maya Unland SO 4) Peyton Ammann SR

27.93 30.32 29.37 28.24
19 1:57.16Mission Prep

1) Audrey Mazelin JR 2) Amanda Woodle JR
3) Jenna Skiff FR 4) Jillian Ronay JR

30.39 28.76 29.18 28.83
20 1:57.70Shadow Hills

1) Emilia Brady FR 2) Ann Wang SR
3) Alondra Garcia SR 4) Ramsie Haskell SO

29.33 30.29 31.41 26.67
21 1:58.14Artesia

1) Ariel Burns JR 2) Eberly Alcala FR
3) Shy Brumby JR 4) Clarissa Huizar JR

26.99 31.98 30.90 28.27
*22 1:58.20Segerstrom

1) Danielle Ortiz JR 2) Deyaneria Garcia SO
3) Justine Mills JR 4) Sarah Chavez JR

29.05 31.45 29.66 28.04
*22 1:58.20San Gorgonio

1) Courtney O'Grady FR 2) Karla Patino SR
3) Kailey Farrell JR 4) Sarah Tritt SO

29.59 30.45 29.00 29.16
24 1:58.83Covina

1) Tracy Santos SR 2) Marissa Lopez SO
3) Deja Daniels SR 4) Jazzy Hernandez JR

29.43 31.11 30.11 28.18
25 1:58.84Don Antonio Lugo

1) Brye Varner SR 2) Lelynn Ditsler JR
3) Sabrina Fregoso JR 4) Marlene Baumann SR

31.28 28.46
26 1:59.37Arrowhead Christ

1) Randi Langdon SO 2) Julia Partida SO
3) Delaney Cabello JR 4) Maria Fiore JR

31.17 32.42 27.95 27.83

27 1:59.87Orange
1) Xochitl Ortiz SR 2) Savannah Noss SR
3) Sue Quintana SR 4) Jacqueline Loyola SR

30.05 29.23 30.53 30.06
28 2:00.00Yucca Valley

1) Olivia Paul SO 2) Cerena Foy JR
3) Moriah Goddard SO 4) Emily Kennedy SR

29.47 29.71 31.55 29.27
29 2:01.02Lakeside

1) Bria Rice-Gomez SR 2) Gabriella Soto SO
3) Alexandra Hoey JR 4) Lexi Polini SO

30.52 30.89 32.20 27.41
30 2:01.39Wilson/Hacienda

1) Kristin Kawasaki JR 2) Ashley Lee SR
3) Jodi Yip SO 4) Janae Yip JR

29.83 31.04 30.71 29.81
31 2:01.41Magnolia

1) Kimberly Veres SO 2) Angelica Morales JR
3) Claudia Montanez JR 4) Darlene Aparicio SR

30.54 30.30 31.64 28.93
32 2:03.63Perris

1) Melinda Medina FR 2) Marylin Rios SR
3) Paulina Chavez JR 4) Karina Rodriguez SR

32.56 28.88 38.23 23.96
33 2:03.84Katella

1) Amy Ramirez JR 2) Samantha Reynolds JR
3) Maria Viveros SR 4) Fallan Mora SR

39.00 24.23 31.27 29.34
--- DQCarter

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2
1) Vanessa Cannon JR 2) Kailey Tometich JR
3) Sidney Murrillo SR 4) Christin Corpus SR

30.71 31.75 31.10 29.45
--- DQDuarte

1) Ashley Jones SR 2) Natasha Martinez SR
3) Julianna Lopez JR 4) Deanne Chrisanto SR

28.65 28.37 28.89 27.62
--- DQRubidoux

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Marisol Serrato SO 2) Samantha Villagran SR
3) Nicole Subosheva SR 4) Andrionna Gonzalez FR

29.38 29.32 30.19 29.44
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:28.70 ! Temescal Canyon2013

J Hayward, J Rivas, A DeJong, D Deckert
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Mucphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:30.49Malibu
1) Logan Hotchkiss JR 2) Cooper Bell SR
3) Alec Wilimovsky JR 4) Owen Franz JR

21.97 23.62 23.23 21.67
2 1:31.51Woodcrest

1) Eli Danielsen SR 2) Christian Astran SR
3) Randy Miskulin SO 4) Josh Frazer SR

22.45 23.97 23.50 21.59
3 1:32.30San Dimas

1) Seth Ireland SO 2) Zach Patrick JR
3) Nick Caldarone SR 4) Brandon Howell JR

23.94 23.21 23.20 21.95
4 1:32.37Cerritos

1) Richard Nguyen JR 2) Jacob Harris SR
3) Joshua Kartawinata SR 4) Joseph Gomez SO

23.38 22.92 23.46 22.61
5 1:32.44Temescal Canyon

1) Kyle Rasmussen SO 2) Joseph Rivas SR
3) John Trenary SR 4) Logan Gallagher JR

23.65 22.87 22.48 23.44
6 1:32.74Nordhoff

1) McKay Johnsen SO 2) Dominic McLeod JR
3) Sean Edwards JR 4) Derek Krzyski JR

24.35 23.35 22.91 22.13
7 1:34.23Garden Grove

1) Peter Chang SO 2) Kelvin Tran JR
3) Dillon Janocha SO 4) Calvin Mai SR

22.93 23.81 24.26 23.23
8 1:35.82Citrus Valley

1) Kyle Acevedo SO 2) Cody Juarez JR
3) Lucien Cao FR 4) Garrett Tanner SR

23.67 24.41 25.19 22.55
9 1:36.14Los Amigos

1) Rivera Steven SO 2) Armando Elizalde JR
3) Edward Chavez JR 4) Johnson Ngodoan SR

24.50 24.56 23.82 23.26
10 1:36.16Don Antonio Lugo

1) Noah Graves JR 2) Christopher Rodriguez SO
3) Brian Mederios SR 4) Jeffery Kerber SR

23.71 24.46 24.25 23.74
11 1:36.73Notre Dame/R

1) Alonzo Javier FR 2) Shaun Uppal FR
3) Ryan Moore JR 4) Nicholas Buchanan JR

24.09 25.10 23.56 23.98

12 1:37.13Ocean View
1) Christian Estiamba JR 2) Henry Tran FR
3) Kevin Do SR 4) Ryan Balajadia JR

22.77 25.31 24.54 24.51
13 1:37.19Grace Brethren H

1) Kyle Hillner JR 2) Denton Josh SR
3) Kenan Harper SR 4) Tobias Hynes FR

23.59 26.77 24.19 22.64
14 1:37.24La Mirada

1) Luke Pilchowski JR 2) Randy Huang JR
3) Ross Jasso SR 4) Christian Park SO

24.62 24.87 24.30 23.45
15 1:37.25Shadow Hills

1) Joshua Purificacion SO 2) Ryan Bikis SR
3) Tyler Jarrett JR 4) Omar Seraj SR

25.51 24.86 23.35 23.53
16 1:38.31Wilson/Hacienda

1) Nicholas Kam JR 2) Joshua Cheng SO
3) Adam Leon SR 4) Carlos Hernandez SR

24.31 24.89 25.40 23.71
17 1:38.76Segerstrom

1) David Molina SO 2) Chris Sanchez FR
3) Anthony Saavedra JR 4) Jacob Espinosa JR

24.71 24.90 24.43 24.72
18 1:38.81Covina

1) Matthew Velazguez JR 2) Gabriel Alvarez SR
3) Cristian Guzman SR 4) Jacob Sustayta FR

24.97 24.16 24.94 24.74
19 1:39.43Carter

1) Gabriel Lopez SO 2) Jakob Wing JR
3) Daniel Gutierrez SR 4) Daniel Ferenchak SR

25.13 25.24 25.94 23.12
20 1:39.57San Gorgonio

1) Ben Yanez SO 2) Maria Viveros SR
3) Sam Ruiz JR 4) Justin Rohn JR

25.41 26.14 25.90 22.12
21 1:39.66Katella

1) Joseph Concepcion JR 2) Jeremy Camelo SR
3) Jason Guzman JR 4) Anthony Marin SO

24.34 25.72 25.25 24.35
22 1:40.32Elsinore

1) Earl Suarez SO 2) Ceasar Martinez FR
3) Brian De Frates SO 4) Jacob Barrera JR

26.24 26.02 24.67 23.39
23 1:40.41Baldwin Park

1) Carlos DeLuche SR 2) Anibal Ruiz JR
3) Joshua Juarez SR 4) Augustine Pimentel SR

25.59 24.97 24.72 25.13
24 1:40.46Perris

1) Jesus Rojas JR 2) Israel DeMoulin SR
3) Andres Mendoza SR 4) Alexis Macias JR

24.88 25.60 25.23 24.75
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 1:41.38Colony

1) Edgar Cueva FR 2) Cristian Lopez SO
3) Jason Figueroa SO 4) Cameron Frye SR

26.23 25.57 24.94 24.64
26 1:41.54Arrowhead Christ

1) Isaac Yeier JR 2) Jonathan Countryman SO
3) Nathan Lindemer SO 4) Stiles Donaldson SR

25.91 27.30 26.19 22.14
27 1:41.64Montclair

1) Jorge Cardoso SR 2) David Tapia SR
3) Jonathan Chang JR 4) Manuel Zambrano SR

25.19 25.86 25.90 24.69
28 1:42.26Santa Ana Valley

1) Eladio Fierros JR 2) Alexis Arroyo JR
3) Daniel Pacheco SR 4) Marco Avila FR

26.16 26.27 25.24 24.59
29 1:42.49Bloomington

1) Estevan Barragan SR 2) Christian Blanco SO
3) Ivan De La Rosa SO 4) Andrew Carranza SR

27.21 25.40 25.85 24.03
30 1:43.09Chaffey

1) Phillip Emis JR 2) Isaac Banuelos SO
3) Jesus Acosta SR 4) Raymond Hernandez JR

26.12 25.73 25.83 25.41
31 1:43.45Rancho Alamitos

1) Samuel Mitchell SO 2) Nick Do FR
3) Hien Huynh SO 4) Matt Kim SR

25.91 26.69 25.59 25.26
32 1:44.13Mission Prep

1) Sameer Wahba SO 2) Shane Elder SO
3) Michael Ronay FR 4) Eamon Mazelin FR

25.67 26.24 26.92 25.30
33 1:44.88Orcutt

1) John Vilarino JR 2) Kurt Reed SR
3) Jacob McCann JR 4) Jacob Allen FR

25.98 26.80 24.81 27.29
34 1:45.54Gladstone

1) Sergio Jimenez SR 2) Jared Sanchez SR
3) Israel Vega SR 4) Nicholas Denny SR

27.24 28.86 24.81 24.63
35 1:46.15Fontana

1) Bryan Garcia JR 2) Sam Hawkin SO
3) Rene Lerma SO 4) Ulices Mejia JR

26.89 27.30 26.78 25.18
--- DQSantiago/Garden

1) James Casteneda JR 2) Nicholas Nguyen SO
3) Josh Rodriguez SR 4) Michael Berry JR

51.51

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 55.17 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Santa Clarita Ch FR1 58.56Victoria Kirshner

28.83 29.73
Malibu FR2 1:00.70Farah Stack

29.92 30.78
Cerritos FR3 1:00.83Arina Yu

29.45 31.38
Orcutt JR4 1:01.33Alexandria Kwong

29.78 31.55
Cerritos SO5 1:01.37Megan Ma

29.62 31.75
Mission Prep JR6 1:01.82Grace Oeser

29.74 32.08
Garden Grove SR7 1:02.37Raquel Licea

29.70 32.67
Ocean View SO8 1:04.04Serena Ly

31.03 33.01
Garden Grove JR9 1:05.50Natalie Contreras

31.34 34.16
Woodcrest SR10 1:05.80Sarah Mossman

31.67 34.13
Cerritos SO11 1:06.73Cecilee Lam

31.78 34.95
Arrowhead Christ JR12 1:07.55Delaney Cabello

32.45 35.10
Temescal Canyon JR13 1:07.63Mackenzie Welz

32.07 35.56
Mission Prep FR*14 1:08.44Sofia Terry

32.87 35.57
Segerstrom SR*14 1:08.44Gillian Robles

32.73 35.71
Citrus Valley SR16 1:08.89Abigail Evans

32.57 36.32
Mission Prep JR17 1:09.14Amanda Woodle

34.01 35.13
Don Antonio Lugo SR18 1:09.37Marlene Baumann

33.80 35.57
Perris SR19 1:09.69Heidi Valdez

32.98 36.71
Artesia JR20 1:10.10Ariel Burns

33.25 36.85
Arrowhead Christ JR21 1:10.24Maria Fiore

34.36 35.88
Notre Dame/R SR22 1:10.45Katie Vahl

33.69 36.76
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
La Mirada JR23 1:10.60Erin Klansek

34.68 35.92
La Quinta/Westmi SO24 1:10.63Ashley Le

33.94 36.69
Ocean View SO25 1:11.09Elena Isogawa

34.31 36.78
Twentynine Palms JR26 1:11.11Hanna Beard

34.18 36.93
Elsinore JR27 1:12.36Sierra Venegas

35.00 37.36
Nordhoff SR28 1:12.39Julianna Adelman

34.17 38.22
Mission Prep JR29 1:12.45Jillian Ronay

35.38 37.07
Citrus Valley FR30 1:12.47Brooke Ochoa

35.35 37.12
San Dimas SR31 1:13.53Ashley Mochizuki

35.35 38.18
Orcutt FR32 1:13.66Grace Weaver

35.92 37.74
Katella SO33 1:13.95Katie Paulsen

36.53 37.42
Twentynine Palms FR34 1:14.19Alexandra Wade

35.34 38.85
Citrus Valley SR35 1:14.71Haley Garber

36.67 38.04
Twentynine Palms FR36 1:15.81Gabrielle Crank

35.87 39.94

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.98 ! Joshua Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St. Bonaventure SR1 52.90Patrick Wilber

25.96 26.94
Cerritos JR2 53.11Angel Alcala

25.47 27.64
Arrowhead Christ JR3 56.39Isaac Yeier

27.33 29.06
Orcutt JR4 57.77Benjamin Youngblood

28.24 29.53
Cerritos SR5 58.21Jacob Harris

28.35 29.86
Cerritos SO6 58.31Eric Working

27.90 30.41
Temescal Canyon SR7 58.77Alex Danylo

28.89 29.88
Citrus Valley SR8 58.84Grant Garcia

28.94 29.90

Citrus Valley JR9 59.71Cody Juarez
28.65 31.06

La Mirada JR*10 59.97Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez
29.04 30.93

Westminster SR*10 59.97Adam Wilson
28.70 31.27

Montclair SR12 1:00.41Stephan Jacobo
29.61 30.80

Los Amigos JR13 1:00.70Edward Chavez
30.24 30.46

Mission Prep SO14 1:01.15Joseph 'soci' Guidetti
28.57 32.58

Orcutt SO15 1:01.25Zachary Kinman
29.95 31.30

Magnolia SR16 1:01.46Jimmy Tran
29.74 31.72

Garden Grove SR17 1:01.54Anthony Govoni
29.62 31.92

Citrus Valley SO18 1:01.70Brandon Payne
29.56 32.14

Segerstrom FR19 1:01.86Seth Chavez
29.76 32.10

Citrus Valley FR20 1:02.22Lucien Cao
30.30 31.92

La Quinta/Westmi SO21 J1:02.22James Tran
30.52 31.70

La Mirada SR22 1:02.73Timmy Koehler
30.27 32.46

Shadow Hills SR23 1:02.82Omar Seraj
30.37 32.45

Rosemead SR24 1:02.98Anthony Lam Yi
29.54 33.44

Temescal Canyon SO25 1:03.01Nicholas Jannuzzi
31.09 31.92

Cerritos SO26 1:03.57Mario Blasco
30.13 33.44

San Dimas JR27 1:03.92Andrew Ruiz
31.10 32.82

Temescal Canyon JR28 1:04.47Christopher Jennings
30.88 33.59

Wilson/Hacienda SO29 1:04.90Gabriel McIntire
31.45 33.45

Ocean View FR30 1:06.00Thomas Powell-Horan
31.95 34.05

Santa Ana JR31 1:06.29Giovany Casian
31.65 34.64

Malibu SO32 1:07.48Hans Cole
32.54 34.94
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:04.54 ! Lilly Parks2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Orcutt SR1 1:07.13Emily Mathis

32.27 34.86
Garden Grove SR2 1:07.83Hannah Caskey

32.11 35.72
ACAE SO3 1:08.61Semaj Walker

32.68 35.93
Cerritos JR4 1:10.40Roxanna Yu

32.80 37.60
Citrus Valley SR5 1:10.54Julia Zhao

33.78 36.76
Citrus Valley SR6 1:11.85Jessica Ramos

33.36 38.49
Orcutt FR7 1:13.98Elizabeth Kwong

35.79 38.19
Nordhoff FR8 1:14.26Adrianna Bese

35.39 38.87
Cerritos SR9 1:14.27Cindy Tang

34.71 39.56
Lakeside SO10 1:15.18Lexi Polini

35.85 39.33
Cerritos JR11 1:15.24Julia Reyes

35.45 39.79
Cerritos SO12 1:15.55Jenny Rios

35.07 40.48
Garden Grove SR13 1:16.33Elizabeth Lehman

35.95 40.38
La Mirada FR14 1:16.64Prescilla Cobian

36.10 40.54
La Quinta/Westmi SO15 1:16.69Ashley Le

36.60 40.09
Chino SR16 1:16.75Alexa Cardenas

35.93 40.82
Malibu SO17 1:17.78Raine Murray

37.50 40.28
Temescal Canyon SO18 1:18.27Cindy Willis

36.35 41.92
San Dimas SO19 1:18.33Shelby Garcia

36.46 41.87
Los Amigos JR20 1:18.50Megan Stevens

36.98 41.52
Nordhoff SR21 1:18.69Sophia Zara

37.34 41.35
Notre Dame/R SR22 1:18.95Chiara Minutello

37.36 41.59

Notre Dame/R SR23 1:19.22Samantha Acuna
37.57 41.65

Woodcrest SO24 1:19.23Jacy Green
36.20 43.03

Santa Ana Valley SO25 1:19.45Alejandra Barajas
37.70 41.75

Elsinore JR26 1:20.03Rachel Pennington
37.15 42.88

Savanna JR27 1:20.32Emily Cetin
37.96 42.36

Rosemead SO28 1:21.00Megan Regan
38.87 42.13

Twentynine Palms JR29 1:21.22Nokomis Cabrera
36.94 44.28

San Gorgonio SO30 1:22.10Sarah Tritt
38.73 43.37

Colton JR31 1:22.32Jill Haberbush
38.00 44.32

Rubidoux FR32 1:22.59Andrionna Gonzalez
38.83 43.76

Yucca Valley SO33 1:22.63Olivia Paul
38.94 43.69

La Quinta/Westmi JR34 1:23.45Dominica Cao
39.42 44.03

Grace Brethren H JR35 1:24.68Emma Lewis
40.05 44.63

Nordhoff SO--- DQAlana Adelman
37.66 42.16

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.87 ! Dan Simonsen2003

Nat'l HS Rec: 52.92 * Jacob Molacek2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ont. Christian SR1 58.42Chasse' Sodemann

27.12 31.30
Fairmont SO2 59.51Edgar Chin

27.87 31.64
Temescal Canyon SR3 1:00.75John Trenary

28.36 32.39
Temescal Canyon JR4 1:01.34Logan Gallagher

29.30 32.04
Cerritos JR*5 1:02.64Richard Nguyen

30.00 32.64
Citrus Valley JR*5 1:02.64Justin Quiroga

29.57 33.07
Cerritos JR7 1:02.78Dominick Nevarez

30.37 32.41
Nordhoff JR8 1:03.60Sean Edwards

29.92 33.68
Temescal Canyon SO9 1:04.78Gabriel Thorne

30.35 34.43
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Chino SR10 1:04.81Brett Rohde

30.37 34.44
Citrus Valley SO11 1:05.46Stanley Chung

30.68 34.78
Cerritos JR12 1:05.67Abraham Son

30.68 34.99
Montclair SO13 1:06.54Richard Quach

31.61 34.93
Garden Grove SR14 1:06.68Calvin Mai

30.14 36.54
Ocean View JR15 1:06.80Ryan Balajadia

31.75 35.05
Orcutt JR16 1:07.18Jacob McCann

31.24 35.94
Don Antonio Lugo SR17 1:07.31Tyler Vigneault

31.40 35.91
Shadow Hills SO18 1:07.64Joshua Purificacion

31.55 36.09
Woodcrest SO19 1:08.44Randy Miskulin

32.00 36.44
Citrus Valley FR20 1:09.45Austin Gile

32.80 36.65
San Dimas SR21 1:09.88Nathan Garcia

32.45 37.43
Temescal Canyon SO22 1:09.96Joshua Rivera

32.59 37.37
La Mirada SR23 1:10.36Ross Jasso

32.13 38.23
Elsinore SO24 1:10.53Earl Suarez

32.21 38.32
Segerstrom SO25 1:10.66Martin Rodriguez

33.32 37.34
Perris SR26 1:11.15Andres Mendoza

33.37 37.78
Santa Ana SR27 1:11.51Baltazar Lopez

32.72 38.79
Garden Grove SR28 1:11.73Steven Thompson

33.63 38.10
Nordhoff JR29 1:11.83Justin Kern

33.37 38.46
Garden Grove SO30 1:11.94Dillon Janocha

34.18 37.76
Arroyo Valley JR31 1:12.40Jorge Mondragon

32.96 39.44
Twentynine Palms FR32 1:13.24Spencer Walton

33.98 39.26

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:37.09 ! Sultana2002

S Bloom, S Turner, J Bloom, J Lewis
Nat'l HS Rec: 3:20.42 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2013

Chenault, Amberg, Murphy, White

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:42.77Cerritos
1) Arina Yu FR 2) Megan Ma SO
3) Roxanna Yu JR 4) Kiri Harvey JR

26.89 56.13 26.94 56.25
26.00 55.76 26.25 54.63

2 3:50.85Orcutt
1) Emily Mathis SR 2) Alexandria Kwong JR
3) Madeline Callis SO 4) Emily Ayers JR

27.57 56.28 27.31 56.99
28.38 59.44 28.21 58.14

3 3:56.69Temescal Canyon
1) Jacqui Johnson JR 2) Mackenzie Welz JR
3) Cindy Willis SO 4) Delaney Thorne SR

28.42 59.58 28.60 1:00.36
28.89 1:00.99 26.40 55.76

4 4:00.95Garden Grove
1) Amber Labra SR 2) Narda Guzman SR
3) Florencia Ferro SO 4) Natalie Contreras JR

29.18 59.72 30.31 1:03.78
28.58 1:01.30 27.25 56.15

5 4:01.17Chino
1) Jasmine Viste SR 2) Bria Fekete FR
3) Alexa Cardenas SR 4) Kaitlyn Dickinson JR

28.55 58.88 29.66 1:02.20
29.29 1:01.79 28.21 58.30

6 4:01.28Citrus Valley
1) Jordan Gonzales SO 2) Sydney Negrette FR
3) Jessica Ramos SR 4) Julia Zhao SR

28.36 59.78 29.61 1:01.51
29.01 1:01.76 27.56 58.23

7 4:03.96Ocean View
1) Serena Ly SO 2) Elena Isogawa SO
3) Maya Lamperts SR 4) Michaela Burkhard JR

28.38 59.43 28.58 59.87
30.15 1:03.35 28.82 1:01.31

8 4:07.04Malibu
1) Farah Stack FR
3) Caroline Pietrzyk SO 4) Gracie Kinyon FR

26.66 54.88 30.76 1:03.02
31.20 1:05.39 30.36 1:03.75

9 4:08.44Mission Prep
1) Jillian Ronay JR 2) Kaylen Gollnick FR
3) Sofia Terry FR 4) Grace Oeser JR

30.35 1:03.20 30.11 1:03.02
30.17 1:03.35 27.64 58.87
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam
10 J4:08.44San Dimas

1) Kassidy Cuccia-Aguirre SR 2) Ashley Mochizuki SR
3) Kayla Smith SO 4) Brittany Anderson SR

29.83 1:01.86 29.12 1:02.00
29.39 1:32.33 32.25

11 4:10.14Nordhoff
1) Makenna Mays JR 2) Alana Adelman SO
3) Adrianna Bese FR 4) Summer van Houten JR

29.77 1:02.98 30.72 1:04.66
30.54 1:04.51 27.66 57.99

12 4:10.78Segerstrom
1) Aurora Oceguera JR 2) Sarah Chavez JR
3) Guadalupe Gomez JR 4) Gillian Robles SR

29.63 1:01.93 29.73 1:03.35
29.95 1:02.76 29.67 1:02.74

13 4:13.79Woodcrest
1) Victoria Clemens SO 2) Isabella Mangione FR
3) Anna Perkins FR 4) Jacy Green SO

28.77 1:00.92 30.01 1:06.84
30.89 1:04.71 29.54 1:01.32

14 4:14.18La Mirada
1) Evy Najarian JR 2) Barbara Chumsatya JR
3) Raquel Tarango FR 4) Carolyn Patrick SR

30.55 1:03.52 30.35 1:04.12
30.58 1:05.04 28.09 1:01.50

15 4:14.68Elsinore
1) Aleesa Ronda JR 2) Megan Ann Desphy FR
3) Sierra Venegas JR 4) Karla Jerez JR

30.70 1:04.37 30.47 1:03.79
30.28 1:03.61 30.26 1:02.91

16 4:16.44Rancho Alamitos
1) Mackenna Ammann SR 2) Maya Unland SO
3) Hailey Goepner SR 4) Peyton Ammann SR

29.13 1:02.50 31.56 1:06.94
31.00 1:03.05 29.17 1:03.95

17 4:20.55Notre Dame/R
1) Kimberly Banks JR 2) Katie Vahl SR
3) Casey Dutton SO 4) Chiara Minutello SR

30.86 1:04.57 31.19 1:05.16
32.22 1:06.75 30.45 1:04.07

18 4:21.41Sierra Vista
1) Marylou Mercado SR 2) Brenda Godoy JR
3) Susan Curiel SR 4) Nailah Ochoa FR

31.47 1:06.53 31.76 1:07.01
29.99 1:03.70 1:04.17 1:04.17

19 4:23.42Magnolia
1) Karen Garcia JR 2) Darlene Aparicio SR
3) Angelica Morales JR 4) Breanna Iban FR

31.34 1:06.54 30.44 1:04.32
31.73 1:06.85 30.95 1:05.71

20 4:26.19Covina
1) Marissa Lopez SO 2) Deja Daniels SR
3) Natalie Acosta SR 4) Tracy Santos SR

31.16 1:06.83 31.84 1:07.69
31.35 1:06.78 30.49 1:04.89

21 4:30.14Katella
1) Amy Ramirez JR 2) Samantha Reynolds JR
3) Fabienne Munoz SR 4) Fallan Mora SR

32.82 1:16.49 27.29 1:04.62
29.83 1:03.45 31.38 1:05.58

22 4:30.27Orange
1) Jacqueline Loyola SR 2) Xochitl Ortiz SR
3) Sue Quintana SR 4) Savannah Noss SR

32.05 1:08.07 31.60 1:06.66
33.43 1:10.37 30.78 1:05.17

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:13.14 ! Oaks Christian2006

M Blanchard, K Nielsen, M Craft, J Pare
Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Murphy, Condorelli, Booth, Schooling

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:18.16Malibu
1) Logan Hotchkiss JR 2) Cooper Bell SR
3) Alec Wilimovsky JR 4) Owen Franz JR

23.24 47.90 24.25 51.65
23.89 50.36 22.94 48.25

2 3:21.69Citrus Valley
1) Grant Garcia SR 2) Garrett Tanner SR
3) Justin Quiroga JR 4) Harrison Stuckey SO

24.50 50.80 24.68 51.52
24.10 50.46 23.24 48.91

3 3:21.72Cerritos
1) Joseph Gomez SO 2) Joshua Kartawinata SR
3) Jeffrey Park JR 4) Angel Alcala JR

24.49 50.95 23.99 50.88
24.30 51.48 23.15 48.41

4 3:25.79San Dimas
1) Seth Ireland SO 2) Zach Patrick JR
3) Nick Caldarone SR 4) Brandon Howell JR

25.66 53.27 23.62 50.40
24.10 51.35 23.38 50.77

5 3:26.17Notre Dame/R
1) Roman Sarmiento SO 2) Nicholas Buchanan JR
3) Ivan Gallegos SR 4) Yiaro Mojica SO

24.06 49.77 26.11 55.01
24.51 51.22 24.14 50.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
6 3:27.38Temescal Canyon

1) Joseph Rivas SR 2) Christopher Jennings JR
3) John Trenary SR 4) Logan Gallagher JR

25.13 52.49 24.37 51.81
24.33 51.36 25.17 51.72

7 3:32.02La Mirada
1) Shane Chambers SR 2) Christian Park SO
3) Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez JR 4) Anthony Melero JR

25.64 53.01 24.79 51.76
24.77 53.34 25.25 53.91

8 3:34.38Ocean View
1) Christian Estiamba JR 2) Ryan Balajadia JR
3) Henry Tran FR 4) Dean Frazee SR

23.81 51.28 25.96 53.59
26.01 54.16 25.27 55.35

9 3:35.82Don Antonio Lugo
1) Noah Graves JR 2) Christopher Rodriguez SO
3) Brian Mederios SR 4) Jeffery Kerber SR

25.14 52.55 26.11 55.43
24.98 53.72 25.53 54.12

*10 3:37.30Katella
1) Joseph Concepcion JR 2) Jason Guzman JR
3) Stefan Vo SO 4) Adrian Montanez SR

26.11 55.10 26.91 55.76
25.39 53.54 25.60 52.90

*10 3:37.30Segerstrom
1) Jacob Espinosa JR 2) Bryan Arciniega SO
3) Anthony Saavedra JR 4) Nick Navarro SO

25.74 54.50 26.52 55.00
25.83 54.12 25.53 53.68

12 3:37.35Grace Brethren H
1) Tobias Hynes FR 2) Denton Josh SR
3) Kenan Harper SR 4) Kyle Hillner JR

24.46 51.41 27.98 58.47
26.71 56.16 24.68 51.31

13 3:37.82Nordhoff
1) Andrew Holland JR 2) Aidan Hartley SO
3) Emmett Johnsen SR 4) Dominic McLeod JR

25.68 53.23 25.58 55.35
25.97 55.13 26.60 54.11

14 3:38.71Orcutt
1) Jacob Allen FR 2) Zachary Kinman SO
3) Josh Dasmann JR 4) Benjamin Youngblood JR

28.28 58.47 27.27 56.74
25.08 52.66 24.38 50.84

15 3:38.93Montclair
1) Stephan Jacobo SR 2) David Tapia SR
3) Jorge Cardoso SR 4) Richard Quach SO

26.22 53.19 27.60 57.78
26.57 55.27 25.17 52.69

16 3:39.78Covina
1) Gabriel Alvarez SR 2) Matthew Velazguez JR
3) Tony Alfaro JR 4) Jacob Sustayta FR

26.93 55.59 26.41 55.70
25.67 55.92 24.84 52.57

17 3:40.78Garden Grove
1) Miguel Navarro SR 2) Anthony Govoni SR
3) Sam Ruiz JR 4) Dillon Janocha SO

25.78 54.96 26.32 56.30
26.99 56.24 25.58 53.28

18 3:42.06Chaffey
1) Brian Gonzalez SR 2) Isaac Banuelos SO
3) Raymond Hernandez JR 4) Daniel Lewis SR

26.05 53.88 27.03 58.24
26.94 58.18 24.59 51.76

19 3:42.74Perris
1) Marcus Phillips SO 2) Jesus Rojas JR
3) Israel DeMoulin SR 4) Alexis Macias JR

25.95 54.40 26.37 55.18
26.47 57.43 26.19 55.73

20 3:44.47Chino
1) Adrian Hernandez SO 2) Kevin Heatherton JR
3) Nick Mejia SR 4) Brett Rohde SR

27.30 58.41 28.16 1:00.45
26.28 55.33 24.05 50.28

21 3:44.87Wilson/Hacienda
1) Carlos Hernandez SR 2) Gabriel McIntire SO
3) Adam Leon SR 4) Joshua Cheng SO

26.21 55.29 26.93 55.81
27.80 58.03 27.00 55.74

22 3:45.69Magnolia
1) Mark Grijalva JR 2) Jose Morales SR
3) Irving Pena SR 4) Jimmy Tran SR

26.29 54.06 1:01.38
28.03 57.44 25.36 52.81

23 3:45.71La Quinta/Westmi
1) James Tran SO 2) Joseph Nguyen FR
3) Bryan Ha JR 4) Chris Tran SO

26.97 55.25 28.45 59.81
27.05 56.99 25.23 53.66

24 3:49.55San Gorgonio
1) Ben Yanez SO 2) Christian Nunez FR
3) Rico Gonzalez SO 4) Josh Ross SO

27.34 56.91 28.50 1:00.54
28.78 1:01.26 24.02 50.84

25 3:50.81Woodcrest
1) Grayson Cannon-lass FR 2) Christian Astran SR
3) Randy Miskulin SO 4) Jake Palmatier JR

26.95 57.04 25.50 55.30
26.87 55.80 28.39 1:02.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
26 3:50.90Santa Ana Valley

1) Alexis Arroyo JR 2) Daniel Pacheco SR
3) Eladio Fierros JR 4) Marco Avila FR

28.67 59.76 26.66 57.25
27.23 58.18 26.21 55.71

27 3:51.24Carter
1) Gabriel Lopez SO 2) Jakob Wing JR
3) Daniel Gutierrez SR 4) Daniel Ferenchak SR

28.11 59.18 27.09 59.33
27.52 59.51 25.12 53.22

28 3:51.95Los Amigos
1) Alfredo Rodriguez JR 2) Joshua Sanchez SR
3) Hinojosa Pablo SR 4) Rivera Steven SO

28.32 59.22 28.76 1:00.94
27.42 57.97 25.38 53.82

29 3:55.51Savanna
1) Allan Cruz JR 2) Dario Castro SR
3) Jesse Harmeyer JR 4) Daniel Fish JR

27.44 58.77 27.79 59.20
28.76 1:02.74 25.71 54.80

30 4:03.08Sierra Vista
1) Bryan Guerrero SO 2) Jerry Gonzalez SR
3) Dustin Lam FR 4) Chris Flores SR

27.45 57.63 28.62 1:03.80
27.51 1:06.58 22.68 55.07

--- DQMission Prep
1) Sameer Wahba SO 2) Miles Burnette SO
3) Eamon Mazelin FR 4) Joseph 'soci' Guidetti SO

27.38 56.71 27.41 58.38
26.37 55.66 24.86 53.47


